## St. Dunstan's Church, Feltham

## Website Terms of Use

Use of this site constitutes your acceptance of these terms and conditions, which take effect immediately on your first use of the site. St. Dunstan's Church reserves the right to change these terms and conditions at any time by posting changes online.

## Copyright

In accessing the St. Dunstan's Church website, you agree that you will access the contents only for your own private use but not for any commercial use. You can print out a single hard copy of any part of the content for your personal use.

Except as permitted above, you undertake not to copy, store in any medium (including in any other website), distribute, transmit, re-transmit, broadcast, modify, or show in public any part of without the prior written permission of the site's editor or in accordance with the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988.

You agree not to adapt, alter or create a derivative work from any of the material contained in this site or use it for any other purpose other than for your personal non-commercial use. You agree to use this site only for lawful purposes, and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of, or restrict or inhibit the use and enjoyment of this site by any third party. Such restriction or inhibition includes, without limitation, conduct which is unlawful, or which may harass or cause distress or inconvenience to any person and the transmission of obscene or offensive content or disruption of normal flow of dialogue within this site.

## **Privacy**

St. Dunstan's Church takes your privacy seriously. Please read the following to learn more about our privacy policy.

This Privacy Policy covers St. Dunstan's Church's treatment of personally identifiable information that we collect when you are on this website, and when you use our services.

St. Dunstan's Church collects personally identifiable information when you register on the website, when you submit information, and when you visit our pages. When you submit personal information, we ask for various information including, but not limited to, your name and email address. Once you register with St. Dunstan's Church and sign in to our services, you are not anonymous to us.

St. Dunstan's Church also automatically receives and records information on our server logs from your browser including your IP address, cookie information and the page you requested.

We use the information for three general purposes: To fulfil your requests for certain areas of the website, and to contact you if needed, and to help us maintain the website software and hardware.

St. Dunstan's Church will not sell or rent your personal information to anyone.

We will only send personally identifiable information about you to other companies or people when: We respond to court orders, or any legitimate request by authorities with which we must comply for legal process; or

We find that your actions on our website violate these instructions.

St. Dunstan's Church may set and access cookies on your computer.

If these Terms and Conditions are not accepted in full, you do not have permission to access the contents of this website and therefore should cease using this website immediately.

If you do not understand these terms and conditions, or require further information, please contact us.